GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4001
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009

MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS UNDER TSC
Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received complaints regarding non-utilisation/misappropriation of funds allocated for
construction of toilets under Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC);

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the action taken by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA)
(@): No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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